Journal of Anatolian Environmental and Animal Sciences
(Anadolu Çevre ve Hayvancılık Bilimleri Dergisi)
DOI: https://doi.org/10.35229/jaes.836631
JAES
Year: 5, No: 5, 2020 (858-862)
AÇEH
Yıl: 5, Sayı: 5, 2020 (858-862)
ARAŞTIRMA MAKALESİ                                                                                                                     RESEARCH PAPER

were determined on the samples. For this purpose, the
weights of the samples before and after wear resistance
were determined at a sensitivity of 0.01 g.
The wear index I is calculated with the help of the
following equation:
I=
(𝐴−𝐵)1000
𝐶
                    (1)
Here:
A = Weight of sample before abrasion test, g,
B = Weight, g, of the sample after the wear test
C = Number of revolutions recorded in wear.
Coding Samples: The samples obtained were
coded as follows.
TED-Z60    60 no. Sanded
TED-Z80    80 no. Sanded
TED-UV10 UV-treated for 10 minutes
TED-UV20 UV-treated for 20 minutes
TED-MD15 15 seconds microwaved
TED-MD30 15 seconds microwaved
TED-PA5 5% peracetic acid applied
TED-PA10 5% peracetic acid applied
FINDINGS